

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

Activity ID: 09-2020-003
IDOT Project No: None
Bid Date: 2/25/2020

TABULATED BY: M. Fenstermann
CHECKED BY: *[Signature]*

APPROVED BY: *[Signature]*

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: 2020 Sidewalk Replacement Program

TK Concrete, Inc
Pella, IA

Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.
LeCenter, MN

10% Bid Bond

10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

BID PRICE

				ESTIMATE				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		TK Concrete, Inc		Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Sidewalk, 5" PCC Class 'A', Remove and Replace	520 SY	\$85.00	\$44,200.00	\$88.50	\$46,020.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00
2	Sidewalk, 4" PCC Class 'B', Remove and Replace	2710 SY	\$80.00	\$216,800.00	\$87.00	\$235,770.00	\$105.00	\$284,550.00
3	Sidewalk, Through Alley, 7" PCC, Remove and Replace	100 SY	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
4	Sidewalk, Through Driveway, 6" PCC, Remove and Replace	300 SY	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$94.00	\$28,200.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
5	Sidewalk, ADA Compliant Ramp, 6" PCC, Remove and Replace	700 SY	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$94.00	\$65,800.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
6	Detectable Warning Panels - Cast Iron	900 SF	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$33.50	\$30,150.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
7	Brick Sidewalk, with Sand Base	20 SY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
8	Brick Sidewalk, with Concrete Base	10 SY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
9	Brick Approach, with Concrete Base	20 SY	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
10	Driveway, Removal	250 SY	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
11	Driveway, 6" PCC	200 SY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00
12	Alley Approach, 7" PCC, Remove and Replace	90 SY	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00
13	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter	1400 LF	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$51.00	\$71,400.00
14	Saw Concrete - Horizontal	15 LF	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
15	Tree Protection Fence	100 LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
16	Tree Root Grinding	75 EA	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
17	Sod, Nursery in Place	25 SQ	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
18	Hydraulic Seeding	25 SQ	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
19	Modular Wall	25 SF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
20	Traffic Control Sign, Remove and Relocate	10 EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
21	New Stop Box Housing	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
22	New Stop Box Rod	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
23	Loop Detector, Replacement, 6'x8'	2 EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	Loop Detector, Replacement, 6'x20'	2 EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	Major Handhole Adjustment, Type I Precast Concrete Handhole	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Major Handhole Adjustment, Type II or III Polymer Concrete Handhole	2 EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$500,000.00		\$519,945.00		\$633,275.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						+3.99%		+26.66%
						Low		